	)C 10 0000 ———
D10062 Ps7:	06-13-2000  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies):     Hervè LEFEVRE	101379500 receiving party(ies)
/ 🗸	2 3 2000 Name: PHOTONETICS  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	ADEMAN:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 52 avenue de l'Europe
X Assignment Merger	78160 MARLY le ROI, FRANCE
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:State:ZIP
Other	
Execution Date: April 25, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)     09/503,204	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	umbers attached: Yes_X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Abraham Hershkovitz	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: P19062	X Enclosed
/12/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000087 09503204	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	8. Deposit account number:
1941 Roland Clarke Place	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 2019  DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is  Abraham Hershkovitz, Reg. No. 45,294  Name of Person Signing	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  - Klescher May 23, 2000 Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

PHOTONETICS
52 avenue de l'Europe
78160 MARLY le ROI
France

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

Optical reflector and laser source with external cavity incorporating such a reflector.

for which application for Letters patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on the 14.2.2000under serial n°

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or re-examination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or re-examination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

25th April 2000

DATE

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/23/2000 REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0062